
 
INVITATION FOR BIDS 

Pokhara University 
Faculty of Humanities & Social Sciences 

School of Development and Social Engineering 
IFB No. NCB/1-2077-78 

Date of first publication: 2077/11/18 
1. School of Development and Social Engineering, Pokhara University invites sealed bids from 

eligible bidders for the procurement, supply, delivery and installation of Library Equipment and 
Software under National Competitive Bidding procedures specified in Pokhara University 
Procurement Regulations-2072. 

Description Contract ID 
Minimum Bid 

Security 
Cost of Bid 
Document 

Bid Opening 
Date 

Library Equipment and 
Software (RFID sets 

and Software) 

NCB/1-
2077-78 

Rs. 60,000/- NRs. 3,000/- 2077/12/19  

3:00PM 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of 
School of Development and Social Engineering, Pokhara University. 

3. Complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office of the School of 
Development and Social Engineering, Pokhara University, Pokhara-30, Kaski, by eligible Bidders 
on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration 
certifícate, tax clearance of 2076/77, PAN/VAT certifícate, experience certificate working in 
University system and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs.3000.00 till the office hour of 
2077/12/18. 

4. Sealed bid must be submitted to the office of the School of Development and Social Engineering, 
Pokhara University on or before 2:00 PM on 2077/12/19. Bids received after this deadline will be 
rejected.  

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 3:00 PM  
on 2077/12/19 at the School of Development and Social Engineering, Pokhara University. Bids 
must be valid for a period of 90 days counting from the date of bid opening and must be 
accompanied by a bid security of 'A' class commercial bank amounting to a minimum of NRs. 
60,000/- which shall be valid for 120 days after the date of opening of the Bid. 

6. If bidder wishes to submit the Cash Security, the cash should be deposited in Current Account of 
School of Development and Social Engineering  (A/C No. 01200300026918000001 at Kamana 
Sewa Bikash  Bank Ltd.) and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the bid. 

7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a holiday, then the next working day shall 
be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the 
same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

8. The purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject wholly, partly any or all bid documents without 
assigning any reasons, whatsoever. In case of discrepancies or error in bid notice or any other 
documents, purchaser reserves the right to amend or correct at any time.  

 
For further information: 

School of Development and Social Engineering 
Pokhara University 

Ph. 061-504038,504137 
 


